RESULTS FOR POLICE RECORD CHECK

] CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK
1 CRIMINAL RECORD AND JUDICIAL MATTERS CHECK
VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECK

HUNTER, Brandi Olivia Maureen
NAME:

DATE OF REQUEST: {yyyy/mm/dd) 2023/08/14

ADDRESS: 236 Birch St. N. DATE OF BIRTH: {yyyy/mm/dd) 1997/10/23

Timmins, ON P4N 6E5 REQUESTING AGENCY: NAN Legal Services

NOTE: The Youth Criminal Justice Act (YCJA)restricts individuals from sharing records made under that Act. Findings of
guilt and other dispositions under the YCJA may not be reported on this response.
RESULTS FOR RCMP NATIONAL REPOSITORY CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK
Based solely on the name(s) and date of birth provided and the criminal record information declared by the
NEGATIVE applicant, a search of the RCMP National Respasitory of Criminal Records did NOT identify any records with the
name(s) and date of birth of the applicant. Positive identification that a criminal record does or does not exist
at the RCMP National Respository of Criminal Records can only be confirmed by FINGERPRINT comparison.
Delays do exist between a conviction being rendered in court, and the details accessible on the RCMP National
Respository of Criminal Records. Not all offences are reported to the RCMP National Repository of Criminal
Records.
Based on the fingerprints, name(s}), and date of birth submitted by the applicant, this message certifies that a
D NEGATIVE search of the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records did not identify any records associated with the
applicant that may be disclosed in accordance with federal laws. Delays do exist between a conviction being
rendered in court, and the details being accessible on the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records. Not all
offences are reported to the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records.
Based solely on the name(s) and date of birth provided and the criminal record information declared by the
D CRIMINAL RECORD applicant, a search of the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records has resulted in a possible match to a
registered criminal record. Pasitive identification that a criminal record does or does not exist at the RCMP
National Repository of Criminal Records can only be confirmed by fingerprint comparison. As such, the
criminal record information declared by the applicant does not consitute a Certified Criminal Record by the
RCMP. Delays do exist between a conviction being rendered in court, and the details being accessible on the
RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records. Not all offences are reported to the RCMP National Repository
of Criminal Records. This document may not contain all criminal record convictions associated with the
applicant. (SEE ATTACHED POLICE RECORD CHECK SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION FORM FOR DETAILS)
Based on the fingerprints, name(s), and the date of birth submitted by the applicant, this message certifies
D CRIMINAL RECORD that a search of the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records identified that the fingerprints submitted by
the applicant were certified as idential to fingerprints registered under a criminal FPS Nunber. Delays do exist
between a conviction being rendered in court, and the details accessible on the RCMP National Respository of
Criminal Records. Not all offences are reported to the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records. This
document may not contain all criminal records associated with the applicant. (SEE ATTACHED POLICE RECORD
CHECK SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION FORM FOR DETAILS)
Based solely on the name(s) and the date of birth provided and the criminal record information declared by
D INCOMPLETE the applicant, a search of the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records could NOT be completed. Positive
identification that a criminal record does or does not exist requires the applicant to SUBMIT FINGERPRINTS to
the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records; which has NOT been done. Delays do exist between a
conviction being rendered in court, and the details being accessible on the RCMP National Repository of Criminal
Records. Not all offences are reported to the RCMP National Repository of Criminal Records.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATIVE DATABANK AND LOCAL INDICES SEARCH - for Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check or Vulnerable
Sector Check ONLY

NEGATIVE — No information was revealed that can be disclosed in accordance with federal laws and RCMP po

(Not confirmed by prints)

(Confirmed by prints)

(Not confirmed by prints)

{Confirmed by prints}

_H_ POSITIVE — (See attached Police Record Check Supplementary Information Form for details)

_H_ CRIMINAL RECORD AND JUDICIAL MATTERS CHECK OR VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECK NOT REQUESTED
RESULTS OF VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECK ONLY

A search of sex offenders who were granted a record suspension {pardon} was conducted. No information to release.
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_H_ A search of sex offenders who were granted a record suspension was not conducted
Date of Search: 2023/08/15 Clerk #: Page 1 of o
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yyyy/ mm/ dd P
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NOT VALID UNLESS EMBOSSED BY TIMMINS POLICE SERVICE***

Personal Information contained in this form is collected pursuant to the Police Services Act 5.41 and is collected for the purpose of processing this police record check
Questions concerning this collection should be directed to the Administrative Coardinator at Timmins Police Service 185 Spruce Street South, Timmins, ON F4N 2M7.
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DEBIT SALE

MID: 5618244

TID: 004 REF#. 00000002
Batch #: 226001 RRN: 00000002
08/14/23 14:02:39
APPR CODE: 005259

Trace: 00482906
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